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 1 SAPPHIRE SANDY Last start Masters placegetter MAT, 03/10/2022, R12, M 3M 4P 1M M1/2S. Guthrie 500472 12/0249

 2 ESTHER'S ANGEL Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R9, P 4P 7P 5P M1/1N. Holloway 508557 21/0174

 3 SILVER RANGER Last start Masters winner GAR, 28/09/2022, R9, M 1M 1P 2P M2/1/2A. Woods 525205 10/0270

 4 KEEPING ON Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R5, M 8M 7P 2P M2/2/1A. Ivers 508715 23/0244

 5 CAWBOURNE COOPER Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R4, M 6M 3M 6P M2/1/1M. Bretherton 521627 12/0152

 6 SONGAR RED GUM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R9, P 8P 4M 3P M2/1/1S. Greene 496232 9/0147

 7 FLYING ASPARAGUS 2 Last start Masters placegetter GAR, 05/10/2022, R10, M 2M 5M 4M M3/2L. Bramble 522903 9/0111

 8 LENNY'S JAGGER 1 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R12, M 4M 4P 7P M3/1T. Pye 519698 11/0121

 9 EL GRAND DEANO Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 4M M3/1L. Hutton 495050 11/074
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 1 KEEP IT SASSY 1 Last start winner GAR, 05/10/2022, R4, P 1P 6P 2P 5/3M. Finlay 548162 2/1162

 2 READY TO JIGGLE Last start winner GAR, 05/10/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4J. Porter 556349 1/0151

 3 APRICOT DELIGHT 1 Last start winner GAR, 05/10/2022, R3, P 1P 5P 6P 5/3A. Woods 545212 2/1129

 4 GET JUAN Last start winner GAR, 07/10/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4R. Gore 551606 1/0122

 5 RATTLIN' AWAY Last start winner GAR, 08/10/2022, R8, P 1P 5P 7P 5/3A. Roche 532693 2/1120

 6 READY TO WIGGLE Last start winner GAR, 08/10/2022, R1, P 1P 5P 5/4J. Porter 556353 1/0105

 7 SHE PICKED ME Last start winner GAR, 05/10/2022, R2, P 1P 6P 5P 5/4R. Stewart 558434 1/0102

 8 GOLD ON BLACK Last start placegetter GAR, 25/06/2022, R10, P 2P 3P 1P 5/3D. Solomon 534258 2/1237

 9 TALLEYRAND PARTY 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 05/10/2022, R4, P 2P 3P 6P 5/4G. Kedwell 545955 1/0165

 10 SURFACE Last start placegetter GAR, 08/10/2022, R8, P 3P 8P 2P 5/3R. White 541983 2/1165

 11 WINLOCK REWARDS Last start placegetter GAR, 08/10/2022, R11, P 2P 5P 7P 5/4L. Hutton 551255 1/0135

 12 MAGIC RANGOON Last start placegetter GAR, 01/10/2022, R4, P 3P 7Y 5P 5/4M. Turner 546587 1/095

 13 SNIPER DASH Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 08/10/2022, R8, P 7P 8P 4P 5/4D. Hoare 541404 1/075

 14 MONTANA NISMO Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R4, P (FEL)P 3P 2P 5/4M. Capper 543315 1/0171

 15 MELISSA'S LOUISE Weighted points score TAR, 14/09/2022, R4, P 8P 2P 2P 5/3M. Edwards 538832 2/1165

 16 KEYLIN Weighted points score GAR, 28/09/2022, R4, P 4P 2P 1P 5/4L. Davis 553239 1/0161

 17 EYES ON GOLD Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R4, P 7P 1P 4P 5/3R. Milton 553864 2/1159

 18 EDNA KRABAPPEL Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R4, P 5P 1P 5P 5/3R. Ryan 550342 2/1154

 19 MADDY NORTHCOTT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 3P 5/4G. Kelly 535841 1/0147

 20 WERINA SHADOW Weighted points score IPS, 12/09/2022, R5, 3 5P 4P 3P 5/4R. Ryan 548138 1/0141

 21 ACACIA AVENUE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R8, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4T. Callen 545540 1/0129

 22 CASH KEY Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2022, R12, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4C. Last 546850 1/0126

 23 YORE CHEVY Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2022, R6, P 7P 6P 6P 5/3C. Last 550611 2/1123

 24 MAGIC THEODORE Weighted points score IPS, 22/08/2022, R5, 3 7P 7P 2P 5/4M. Jobson 548501 1/0120

 25 STORMY MOREIRA Weighted points score GAR, 27/08/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 5P 5/3A. Ivers 544696 2/1117

 26 SOLAR NOVA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 28/09/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 2P 5/4K. Schmitzer 548326 1/0114

 27 TWISTED ON BAGS Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R3, P 4P 6P 5P 5/4R. Ryan 544411 2/0112

 28 MARBEN VAL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R10, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4R. Edwards 544728 1/0103

 29 RED JENNY Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R4, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4W. Slade 544761 1/0102

 30 WINDALE MAGICIAN Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R2, P (FEL)P 1P 6P 5/4T. Robinson 551811 1/0101

 31 HIGHFIELD SMOKER 1 Weighted points score GOS, 02/08/2022, R2, P 6P 6Y 2Y 5/3W. Chandler 539689 2/196
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 32 BROWN VENOM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 02/09/2022, R10, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4D. Roach 508689 1/091

 33 SUBZERO ASH Weighted points score GUN, 22/09/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 4P 5/3A. Ivers 549768 2/181

 34 ASHYAH 2 Weighted points score MAT, 12/09/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 8Y 5/4M. Popowski 539456 2/080

 35 FRANTINA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 03/09/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4K. Brennan 551322 1/075

 36 MEAN MACHINE Weighted points score GAR, 22/06/2022, R12, P 8P 8P 8P 5/3A. Barrett 539071 2/163

 37 NELL BELL Weighted points score GAR, 28/09/2022, R7, P 7P 7P 5P 5/3W. Ison 537365 2/163

 38 CALABRIA MIA Weighted points score GAR, 10/09/2022, R5, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4R. White 540604 1/057

 39 OMAHRI ZEUS Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R10, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4R. White 541470 1/048
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 1 LIZZIE LOU Last start placegetter GAR, 05/10/2022, R1, P 2P M/1P. Johnston 553768 0/0134

 2 OUR BONNIE GIRL Last start placegetter GAR, 05/10/2022, R2, P 2P 5P 3P M/1R. Groizard Jnr 545466 0/0124

 3 BE MY EXPRESS Last start placegetter GAR, 05/10/2022, R2, P 3P 4P 3P M/1G. Minors 551582 0/0106

 4 SILENCER DASH Last start placegetter GAR, 08/10/2022, R1, P 3P 5P M/1D. Hoare 541408 0/088

 5 FOUR JOANS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 30/09/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 3P M/1A. Woods 548759 0/084

 6 ROLLED YOU Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 30/09/2022, R2, P 6P 3P M/1G. Kedwell 555162 0/083

 7 WILLINA CHARM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 10/08/2022, R2, P 6P 5P 3P M/1R. Milton 553866 0/074

 8 CONNOR'S COMET First start M/1R. Jones 552754 0/00

 9 ADELE AMOUR First start M/1W. Bright 552056 0/00

 10 FUNKY MUSIC First start M/1L. Bramble 553434 0/00

 11 JACKEY'S HIPPY Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 07/10/2022, R1, P 7P 8P 5P M/1M. Bretherton 540452 0/046

 12 BE MY OREO Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 21/09/2022, R1, P 4P M/1G. Minors 551587 0/058

 13 TINY POLO Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 05/10/2022, R1, P 6P M/1G. Kedwell 555161 0/042

 14 SPEEDY GROVE Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 26/12/2021, R2, Y 6Y M/1R. Stewart 539672 0/042

 15 ALCATRAZ FLASH Weighted points score TAR, 14/09/2022, R3, P 4P 5P 5P M/1R. Taffe 552221 0/062

 16 SIAKAM Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 4P M/1L. Hutton 533644 0/062

 17 LITTLE OLIVIA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R2, P 6P 5P 4P M/1T. Robinson 551810 0/060

 18 NORA CARAT 1 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 6P M/1T. Pye 543513 0/048

 19 LUXURIOUSNESS Weighted points score GAR, 22/07/2022, R2, P 6P 5P M/1S. Grey 549064 0/048

 20 AUSSIE CHEVY Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R2, P 5P 6P M/1C. Last 550614 0/048

 21 JEN'S SAPPHIRE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R1, P 6P 7P 8P M/1K. Brennan 551320 0/040

 22 JUAN WAY Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R1, P 7P 6P M/1R. Gore 551608 0/039

 23 RHYNO'S CHAMP Weighted points score GAR, 27/08/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 8P M/1L. Hutton 541664 0/036

 24 MUM'S STAR 1 Weighted points score GAR, 25/03/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 8P M/1L. Bramble 542314 0/033

 25 MISTER SASSY 1 Weighted points score MAT, 02/05/2022, R3, P 7P 8P M/1T. Pye 542067 0/030
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 1 CHRONIC BILLIE Last start placegetter GAR, 05/10/2022, R12, P 2P 3P 1P 4/1/2D. Wright 525746 10/5324

 2 NATION'S ROCK Last start placegetter GAR, 08/10/2022, R4, P 2P 3P 3P 4/1/1N. Holloway 532755 8/7279

 3 PRODIGAL TIGER Last start placegetter GAR, 05/10/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 1P 4/1/2L. Walker 554976 5/4270

 4 DARK MAJESTY 2 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 28/09/2022, R1, P 1P 1P 6P 4/1/2D. Roach 536399 9/7240

 5 NOAH'S ACE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 4P 4/1/1K. Brennan 551321 6/5111

 6 WINLOCK TOO MUCH Last start winner GAR, 08/10/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 7P 5/1M. Johnson 551250 4/3195

 7 KEEP IT SASSY 2 Last start winner GAR, 05/10/2022, R4, P 1P 6P 2P 5/3M. Finlay 548162 2/1162

 8 APRICOT DELIGHT 2 Last start winner GAR, 05/10/2022, R3, P 1P 5P 6P 5/3A. Woods 545212 2/1129

 9 WINLOCK APPLES Last start winner GAR, 08/10/2022, R2, P 1P 5P 4P 5/4M. Johnson 551251 1/080

 10 MRS HALO Last start placegetter GAR, 05/10/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 4P 5/2L. Bramble 530525 3/2147

 11 SPRING BARON 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 05/10/2022, R9, P 3P 5P 3P 5/1M. Finlay 532180 6/4141

 12 BLUE ROAMER Last start Country winner COO, 03/10/2022, R9, Y 1Y 5Y 5P 5/1S. Kedwell 540173 6/4193

 13 ROY RIP 2 Dropping in grade GAR, 05/10/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 3P 5/1G. Kelly 528619 11/9222

 14 COASTAL PRINCE Dropping in grade GAR, 05/10/2022, R12, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1W. Slade 533379 10/9195

 15 IMPRESS SMOKEY 1 Dropping in grade GAR, 05/10/2022, R12, P 5P 5P 5P 5/1G. Kelly 533839 8/5168

 16 BATTLING MAVIS Dropping in grade GAR, 06/08/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1A. Ivers 531371 14/393

 17 RISE UP 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R8, P 6P 2P 1P 5/3L. Walker 544598 2/1207

 18 WAR HAMMER Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R3, P 4P 3P 3P 5/3D. Solomon 546583 2/1180

 19 NABIAC SUNSET Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R12, P 6P 7P 2P 5/3A. Woods 551781 2/1177

 20 AHA MOMENT Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R5, P 4P 2P 3P 5/3A. Beattie 544817 2/1174

 21 BAY BELLE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 2P 5/1R. Jones 542305 4/3168

 22 BELMONT BULLET Weighted points score GOS, 23/08/2022, R8, P 6P 1P 4P 5/2J. Mcfadyen 547847 3/2165

 23 EXCEEDING LIMITS Weighted points score RIS, 24/09/2022, R5, Y 8Y 5P 2P 5/1C. Beattie 544818 4/3148

 24 SONGAR RED GUM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R9, P 8P 4M 3P 5/1S. Greene 496232 9/6147

 25 MADDY NORTHCOTT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 3P 5/4G. Kelly 535841 1/0147

 26 GEORGE'S LUCK 2 Weighted points score GAR, 28/09/2022, R8, P 4P 1P 8P 5/1K. Schmitzer 538625 6/3141

 27 MR. ALOYSIUS Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R11, P 4P 3P 2P 5/2L. Walker 545275 3/2138

 28 MOE GIBLET 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1K. Schmitzer 544395 7/4135

 29 NULA'S GIRL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R2, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4T. Ball 545292 1/0124

 30 MANILA BRAE Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2022, R4, P 7P 4P 3P 5/1G. Ball 541965 7/5123

 31 LENNY'S JAGGER 2 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R12, M 4M 4P 7P 5/1T. Pye 519698 11/6121
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 32 BORN A DIAMOND Weighted points score TAR, 14/09/2022, R10, P 7P 5P 3P 5/3R. Taffe 537465 3/1120

 33 ANGRY FIRESTORM Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R9, P 4P 6P 4P 5/1L. Walker 543606 4/3117

 34 SOLAR NOVA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 28/09/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 2P 5/4K. Schmitzer 548326 1/0114

 35 FLYING ASPARAGUS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R10, M 2M 5M 4M 5/1L. Bramble 522903 9/3111

 36 REV UP POPPY Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R3, P 5P 3P 5P 5/4K. Sanderson 539424 1/0111

 37 MARBEN VAL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R10, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4R. Edwards 544728 1/0103

 38 KING KINLOCH Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 4P 5/1N. Holloway 490574 8/596

 39 HIGHFIELD SMOKER 3 Weighted points score GOS, 02/08/2022, R2, P 6P 6Y 2Y 5/3W. Chandler 539689 2/196

 40 FLASHING FIRE Weighted points score GAR, 17/09/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4J. Roche 535535 2/093

 41 BROWN VENOM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 02/09/2022, R10, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4D. Roach 508689 1/091

 42 ZIPPING RENEGADE Weighted points score GAR, 23/07/2022, R9, P 8P 5P 4P 5/2L. Walker 538795 3/290

 43 MACI REID Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R11, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4D. Berwick 543960 1/078

 44 MIGHTY BOOMER Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R12, P 7P 6P 5P 5/2M. Davidson 551013 3/275

 45 SOPHIA JAZZ Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R8, P 8P 5P 8P 5/3D. Solomon 542238 3/166

 46 TRIXIE BELLA Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R4, P 8P 7P 5P 5/4N. Woods 543181 1/066
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 1 WINLOCK TOO MUCH Last start winner GAR, 08/10/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 7P 5/1M. Johnson 551250 4/3195

 2 KEEP IT SASSY 2 Last start winner GAR, 05/10/2022, R4, P 1P 6P 2P 5/3M. Finlay 548162 2/1162

 3 APRICOT DELIGHT 2 Last start winner GAR, 05/10/2022, R3, P 1P 5P 6P 5/3A. Woods 545212 2/1129

 4 WINLOCK APPLES Last start winner GAR, 08/10/2022, R2, P 1P 5P 4P 5/4M. Johnson 551251 1/080

 5 MRS HALO Last start placegetter GAR, 05/10/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 4P 5/2L. Bramble 530525 3/2147

 6 SPRING BARON 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 05/10/2022, R9, P 3P 5P 3P 5/1M. Finlay 532180 6/4141

 7 BLUE ROAMER Last start Country winner COO, 03/10/2022, R9, Y 1Y 5Y 5P 5/1S. Kedwell 540173 6/4193

 8 ROY RIP 2 Dropping in grade GAR, 05/10/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 3P 5/1G. Kelly 528619 11/9222

 9 COASTAL PRINCE Dropping in grade GAR, 05/10/2022, R12, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1W. Slade 533379 10/9195

 10 IMPRESS SMOKEY 1 Dropping in grade GAR, 05/10/2022, R12, P 5P 5P 5P 5/1G. Kelly 533839 8/5168

 11 BATTLING MAVIS Dropping in grade GAR, 06/08/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1A. Ivers 531371 14/393

 12 RISE UP 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R8, P 6P 2P 1P 5/3L. Walker 544598 2/1207

 13 WAR HAMMER Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R3, P 4P 3P 3P 5/3D. Solomon 546583 2/1180

 14 NABIAC SUNSET Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R12, P 6P 7P 2P 5/3A. Woods 551781 2/1177

 15 AHA MOMENT Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R5, P 4P 2P 3P 5/3A. Beattie 544817 2/1174

 16 BAY BELLE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 2P 5/1R. Jones 542305 4/3168

 17 BELMONT BULLET Weighted points score GOS, 23/08/2022, R8, P 6P 1P 4P 5/2J. Mcfadyen 547847 3/2165

 18 EXCEEDING LIMITS Weighted points score RIS, 24/09/2022, R5, Y 8Y 5P 2P 5/1C. Beattie 544818 4/3148

 19 SONGAR RED GUM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R9, P 8P 4M 3P 5/1S. Greene 496232 9/6147

 20 MADDY NORTHCOTT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 3P 5/4G. Kelly 535841 1/0147

 21 GEORGE'S LUCK 2 Weighted points score GAR, 28/09/2022, R8, P 4P 1P 8P 5/1K. Schmitzer 538625 6/3141

 22 MR. ALOYSIUS Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R11, P 4P 3P 2P 5/2L. Walker 545275 3/2138

 23 MOE GIBLET 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1K. Schmitzer 544395 7/4135

 24 NULA'S GIRL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R2, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4T. Ball 545292 1/0124

 25 MANILA BRAE Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2022, R4, P 7P 4P 3P 5/1G. Ball 541965 7/5123

 26 LENNY'S JAGGER 2 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R12, M 4M 4P 7P 5/1T. Pye 519698 11/6121

 27 BORN A DIAMOND Weighted points score TAR, 14/09/2022, R10, P 7P 5P 3P 5/3R. Taffe 537465 3/1120

 28 ANGRY FIRESTORM Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R9, P 4P 6P 4P 5/1L. Walker 543606 4/3117

 29 SOLAR NOVA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 28/09/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 2P 5/4K. Schmitzer 548326 1/0114

 30 FLYING ASPARAGUS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R10, M 2M 5M 4M 5/1L. Bramble 522903 9/3111

 31 REV UP POPPY Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R3, P 5P 3P 5P 5/4K. Sanderson 539424 1/0111
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 32 MARBEN VAL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R10, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4R. Edwards 544728 1/0103

 33 KING KINLOCH Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 4P 5/1N. Holloway 490574 8/596

 34 HIGHFIELD SMOKER 3 Weighted points score GOS, 02/08/2022, R2, P 6P 6Y 2Y 5/3W. Chandler 539689 2/196

 35 FLASHING FIRE Weighted points score GAR, 17/09/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4J. Roche 535535 2/093

 36 BROWN VENOM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 02/09/2022, R10, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4D. Roach 508689 1/091

 37 ZIPPING RENEGADE Weighted points score GAR, 23/07/2022, R9, P 8P 5P 4P 5/2L. Walker 538795 3/290

 38 MACI REID Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R11, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4D. Berwick 543960 1/078

 39 MIGHTY BOOMER Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R12, P 7P 6P 5P 5/2M. Davidson 551013 3/275

 40 SOPHIA JAZZ Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R8, P 8P 5P 8P 5/3D. Solomon 542238 3/166

 41 TRIXIE BELLA Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R4, P 8P 7P 5P 5/4N. Woods 543181 1/066
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 1 DARK MAJESTY 1 Last start winner GAR, 28/09/2022, R1, P 1P 1P 6P 4/1/2D. Roach 536399 9/1240

 2 BRANDY BEAUTY Last start placegetter GAR, 08/10/2022, R6, P 2P 5P 5P 5/3M. Davidson 548377 5/1123

 3 REDBANK CASSY Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 07/10/2022, R8, P 5P 5P 1P 5/4M. Jobson 548909 1/0102

 4 CHOPPING IN Dropping in grade GAR, 08/10/2022, R6, P 7P 5P 1P 5/1S. Grey 538632 5/4147

 5 GIVE HIM TIME 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R6, P 4P 4P 1P 5/4A. Capper 551514 6/0207

 6 RISE UP 1 Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R8, P 6P 2P 1P 5/4L. Walker 544598 2/0207

 7 VOID Weighted points score GAR, 01/10/2022, R9, P 4P 5P 6P 5/1M. Turner 522724 6/4181

 8 JODIE KEEPING Weighted points score GAR, 19/08/2022, R6, P 5P 7P 3P 5/3C. Power 544020 3/1171

 9 GEORGE'S LUCK 1 Weighted points score GAR, 28/09/2022, R8, P 4P 1P 8P 5/3K. Schmitzer 538625 6/1141

 10 OUR GIRL HOPE Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R8, P 6P 5P 3P 5/4T. Ball 549095 2/0135

 11 COUSIN VINNIE Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 6P 5/2A. Woods 543188 5/2126

 12 NULA'S GIRL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R2, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4T. Ball 545292 1/0124

 13 BE BLESSED Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R8, P 5P 5P 4P 5/2N. Holloway 542711 4/2120

 14 HAPPY LANTERN Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R10, P 5P 5P 6P 5/4D. Berwick 543959 1/0111

 15 UNLAWFUL ACT Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R3, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4P. Blake 539695 2/081
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P 5 515 NONE
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 1 BRANDY BEAUTY Last start placegetter GAR, 08/10/2022, R6, P 2P 5P 5P 5/3M. Davidson 548377 5/1123

 2 REDBANK CASSY Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 07/10/2022, R8, P 5P 5P 1P 5/4M. Jobson 548909 1/0102

 3 CHOPPING IN Dropping in grade GAR, 08/10/2022, R6, P 7P 5P 1P 5/1S. Grey 538632 5/4147

 4 GIVE HIM TIME 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R6, P 4P 4P 1P 5/4A. Capper 551514 6/0207

 5 RISE UP 1 Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R8, P 6P 2P 1P 5/4L. Walker 544598 2/0207

 6 VOID Weighted points score GAR, 01/10/2022, R9, P 4P 5P 6P 5/1M. Turner 522724 6/4181

 7 JODIE KEEPING Weighted points score GAR, 19/08/2022, R6, P 5P 7P 3P 5/3C. Power 544020 3/1171

 8 GEORGE'S LUCK 1 Weighted points score GAR, 28/09/2022, R8, P 4P 1P 8P 5/3K. Schmitzer 538625 6/1141

 9 OUR GIRL HOPE Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R8, P 6P 5P 3P 5/4T. Ball 549095 2/0135

 10 COUSIN VINNIE Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 6P 5/2A. Woods 543188 5/2126

 11 NULA'S GIRL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R2, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4T. Ball 545292 1/0124

 12 BE BLESSED Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R8, P 5P 5P 4P 5/2N. Holloway 542711 4/2120

 13 HAPPY LANTERN Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R10, P 5P 5P 6P 5/4D. Berwick 543959 1/0111

 14 UNLAWFUL ACT Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R3, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4P. Blake 539695 2/081
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 1 LIKEABLE ROGUE Last start winner GAR, 05/10/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2J. Edwards 549717 11/10402

 2 COASTAL EXPRESS Last start placegetter GAR, 05/10/2022, R5, P 2P 6P 1P 1/1W. Slade 536383 22/21339

 3 TELFORD Weighted points score GBN, 07/10/2022, R8, P 8P 2P 2P 1/1K. Sanderson 547118 10/9333
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 1 BLUE FIRE ICE Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R5, P 7P 4P 5P 2/1/1J. Roche 528813 15/13204
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 1 SONGAR HOLLY Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R5, P 4P 8P 4P 3/1/1S. Greene 543302 8/7225

 2 IMPRESS LLEYTON Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 4P 3/1/1R. Jones 532792 14/6204
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 1 FRESH FRIED FISH Last start placegetter GAR, 08/10/2022, R9, P 3P 1P (FEL)P 4/1/2S. Robertson 540445 6/4219

 2 POPPY BLUEY Last start placegetter GAR, 08/10/2022, R9, P 2P 4P 6P 4/1/1S. Sweeney 543240 8/7201

 3 CANDY KAOS Dropping in grade GRA, 25/09/2022, R4, P 7P 4P 1P 4/1/2C. Last 529669 10/7243

 4 JOKEY Dropping in grade GAR, 07/10/2022, R10, P 6P (FTF)Y 6P 4/1/2L. Davis 529814 9/7192

 5 TEENY TURNER Weighted points score GAR, 16/09/2022, R11, P 6P 1P 2P 4/1/1D. Solomon 541478 9/8207

 6 HUDSON BOLT Weighted points score GAR, 27/08/2022, R4, P 4P 3P 6P 4/1/1P. Tobin 526502 20/17194

 7 NOAH'S ACE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 4P 4/1/1K. Brennan 551321 6/5111
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 1 SASSY MS. MINX Last start winner GAR, 08/10/2022, R9, P 1P 7P 1P 5/1R. Stewart 558435 4/3216

 2 WALKING ON FIRE Last start placegetter GAR, 08/10/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 3P 5/2A. Capper 534802 3/2198

 3 TALLEYRAND PARTY 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 05/10/2022, R4, P 2P 3P 6P 5/4G. Kedwell 545955 1/0165

 4 SPRING BARON 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 05/10/2022, R9, P 3P 5P 3P 5/1M. Finlay 532180 6/4141

 5 ROY RIP 1 Dropping in grade GAR, 05/10/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 3P 5/1G. Kelly 528619 11/9222

 6 ORSON TIME Dropping in grade GAR, 07/10/2022, R11, P 4P 3P 5P 5/1A. Ivers 539777 5/4201

 7 RISING DAWN Dropping in grade GAR, 27/08/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 3P 5/1P. Tobin 543161 6/5168

 8 IMPRESS SMOKEY 2 Dropping in grade GAR, 05/10/2022, R12, P 5P 5P 5P 5/1G. Kelly 533839 8/5168

 9 MISS SNIPER Dropping in grade GAR, 05/10/2022, R7, P 7P 8P 8Y 5/1R. Ryan 537575 5/480

 10 ZULU FLAIR Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R8, P 6P 1P 1P 5/1J. Eather 540435 4/3240

 11 TINY SPARKLE Weighted points score GAR, 28/09/2022, R9, M 5M 7P 2M 5/1K. Schmitzer 524934 10/7196

 12 BAGO GO GO Weighted points score TAR, 22/12/2021, R10, P (FEL)P 3P 4P 5/4J. Roche 508632 4/0174

 13 BAY BELLE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 2P 5/1R. Jones 542305 4/3168

 14 FERNANDO'S GAL Weighted points score MAT, 20/09/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 5P 5/2M. Popowski 522231 6/2166

 15 KIMMY CAMARO Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R8, P 4P 3P 2P 5/2R. Stewart 547309 3/2147

 16 MOE GIBLET 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1K. Schmitzer 544395 7/4135

 17 ACACIA AVENUE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R8, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4T. Callen 545540 1/0129

 18 ADELE ROBBO Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R6, P 5P 4P 2P 5/2E. Robertson 538694 3/2125

 19 LENNY'S JAGGER 3 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R12, M 4M 4P 7P 5/1T. Pye 519698 11/6121

 20 FUNKY ROBBO Weighted points score GAR, 30/09/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 4P 5/2E. Robertson 526345 3/2116

 21 HIGHFIELD SMOKER 2 Weighted points score GOS, 02/08/2022, R2, P 6P 6Y 2Y 5/3W. Chandler 539689 2/196

 22 ASHYAH 1 Weighted points score MAT, 12/09/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 8Y 5/4M. Popowski 539456 2/080

 23 CANDY MOON Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R10, M 6M 5P 7M 5/1T. Campbell 496965 7/580

 24 FRANTINA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/09/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4K. Brennan 551322 1/075

 25 GAGAN DOLLY Weighted points score GAR, 10/09/2022, R3, P 8P 8P 6P 5/2T. Robinson 532394 3/275

 26 SHE'S INVICTIVE Weighted points score KEM, 30/07/2022, R2, Y 5Y 8P 6P 5/1J. Roche 487941 8/570
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 1 JACK DOO Last start winner GAR, 05/10/2022, R12, P 1P 2P 1P 1/2D. Wilson 534253 12/8291
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 1 KEY NOSE Last start winner GAR, 08/10/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 2P 3/1/2M. Smith 536089 17/12279

 2 BUMPY JOHNSON Last start winner GAR, 23/09/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 3P 3/1/2M. Jobson 527316 8/6246

 3 GIVE HIM TIME 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R6, P 4P 4P 1P 3/1/2A. Capper 551514 6/5207
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 1 FOUR JOANS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 30/09/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 3P M/1A. Woods 548759 0/084

 2 JUST FOXING Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 24/09/2022, R2, P 6P 3P M/1S. Grey 552044 0/083

 3 DUE SOME LUCK Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 09/09/2022, R1, P 7P 8P 2P M/1R. Stewart 548757 0/068

 4 OKEY First start M/1L. Davis 553236 0/00

 5 JEN'S SAPPHIRE 1 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 08/10/2022, R2, P 6P 7P 8P M/1K. Brennan 551320 0/040

 6 WHITE LIAR 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R2, P 4P 6P 4P M/1A. Capper 559996 0/076

 7 LITTLE OLIVIA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R2, P 6P 5P 4P M/1T. Robinson 551810 0/060

 8 NORA CARAT 2 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 6P M/1T. Pye 543513 0/048

 9 MUM'S STAR 2 Weighted points score GAR, 25/03/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 8P M/1L. Bramble 542314 0/033

 10 MISTER SASSY 2 Weighted points score MAT, 02/05/2022, R3, P 7P 8P M/1T. Pye 542067 0/030
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 1 BOTOX BECKY Last start winner GOS, 27/09/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 4P 3/1/2B. Moore 529240 10/4234

 2 JILL DOO Weighted points score WPK, 01/10/2022, R1, C 2C 1P 6P 3/1/2D. Wilson 534256 13/1313

 3 ESTHER'S THRILL Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R6, P 5P 2P 2P 3/1/1N. Holloway 532753 16/11306

 4 EXPLOSIVE VENOM Weighted points score WPK, 27/08/2022, R4, C 6C 5P 1P 3/1/1D. Flanagan 534186 13/7288

 5 FLASHING OSCAR Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R5, P 4P 8P 5P 3/1/1J. Porter 529546 15/14201
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 1 SPEEDY SUNNY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 01/10/2022, R1, P 3P 8P 6P M/1G. Robertson 550613 0/078

 2 SWANKY KEY Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 4P M/1J. Porter 546851 0/0104

 3 WHITE LIAR 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R2, P 4P 6P 4P M/1A. Capper 559996 0/076

 4 ZINZAN CHOPPER Weighted points score WPK, 24/09/2022, R1, C 4C 5P 7P M/1A. Ivers 548865 0/051
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